ADA AND LEGAL DISCLAIMER: This document is intended to comply with the requirements of the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA). However architects and engineers are not licensed to interpret laws or give advice concerning laws. The owner should have this document reviewed by his attorney to determine if it complies with
ADA and other laws.
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Location of doors with delayed egress locks and the amount of delay (1010.1.9.7)
Location of doors with electromagnetic egress locks (1010.1.9.9)
Location of doors equipped with hold-open devices

additional procedures and requirements.)

Gross Building Area Table

Location of emergency escape windows (1030)

LIFE SAFETY LEGEND it Designero
Leading Designer of
High Performance Facilities
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION in the Nation with a
Specialty in Alternative
2018 APPENDIX B O TENT 1 HR FIRE RATED Deli Method
2018 APPENDIX B e At CCS
BUILDING CODE SUMMARY FOR ALL COMMERCIAL PROJECTS PERCENTAGE OF WALL OPENING CALCULATIONS BUILDING CODE SUMMARY FOR ALL COMMERCIAL PROJECTS
- (ENTTENT]
(EXCEPT 1 AND 2 FAMILY DWELL]NG_S AND TOWNHOUSES) FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE DEGREE OF OPENINGS ALLOWABLE AREA ACTUAL SHOWN ON PLANS STRUCTURAL DESIGN 2 HRFIRE RATED
(Reproduce the following data on the building plans sheet 1 or 2) (FEET) FROM PROPERTY LINES PROTECTION (%) (%)
(TABLE 705.8) DESIGN LOADS:
North: > 30 UP, NS No Limit - Importance Factors: Snow (Is) Select one DOOR FIRE RATING IN MINUTES A
Name of Project: Vass-Lakeview Elementary Gymnasium Improvement South: > 30° UP, NS No Limit - Seismic (Ig) Select one 333 Fayetteville St, Ste 225
Address: 141 James Street, Vass NC Zip Code: 28394 . s . Ralelgh, NC 27601
. o ‘ . . West: > 30 UP, NS No Limit - Live Loads: Roof psf P:919.573.6350
Owner/Authorized Agent: Jennifer Purvis  Phone # E-Mail : jepurvis@nemes.or| .
Owned By: C. ¢ 1P € East: =30’ UP, NS No Limit - Mezzanine psf F:919.573.6355
wne : County F V-
Code E fy  Tusisdiction: Count * EXISTING WINDOWS/WALL OPENINGS ARE BEING REPLACED. NO NEW OPENINGS ARE BEING Floor — DOOR WITH PANIC HARDWARE www.sfla.biz
ode Lnforcement Junscichon: ~ounty CREATED OR ADDITIONAL OPENINGS BEING PROVIDED. Groand Snow Load: st
LIFE SAFETY SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS " . ; ;
CONTACT: Q Wind Load: Ultimate Wind Speed mph (ASCE-7) 4—/* ACTUAL NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS EGRESSING THROUGH EXIT. I
DESIGNER FIRM NAME LICENSE # TELEPHONE#  E-MAIL Emergency Lighting: Yes Exposure Category  Sclect one
Architectural  sfL+a Architects ~ Mahan Kick 11847 919-621-4574  mkick@sfla.biz Exit Sﬁgn;f gating: Yes \M /~<—L MAXIMUM NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS ALLOWED THROUGH EXIT.
Civil ire Alarm: Yes .
Electrical Triad Engineering  Perry Gulledge 14498 336-338-8943  PGulledge@TriadEngMEP.com g;zgd[)“;e ction Svstoms: % SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY: Select one ARCHITECTS
Fire Alarm Triad Engineering Perry Gulledge 14498 336-338-8943 PGulledge@TriadEngMEP.com Carbon Monoxide I);etecli(‘m' No Provide ﬂ'"“: following Seismic Design Parameters: . FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET T
Plumbing Triad Engineering Perry Gulledge 14498 336-338-8943 PGulledge@TriadEngMEP.com . - Risk Category (Table 1604-5)_ Select one \\\\\\‘ CHI /'///,/
Mechanical Triad Engineering Perry Gulledge 14498 336-338-8943 PGulledge@TriadEngMEP.com e EEETETETE}E}E}Y}Y}Y]}]}Y]Y Spectral Response Acceleration Ss %g S % ‘ FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER - WALL MOUNTED \\\\ ?\?\ 750 ///,
i - i . . . N oot ceeel, R
g];ﬁ?gjr;tandplpe LIFE SAFETY PLAN REQUIREMENTS Site Classification (II;SCE 7) ge:ect one S\r(b.~;gg)‘e\\-‘ECTU/€4['.. /,/,
ata Source: elect one < . [
Retaining Walls >5' High Life Safety Plan Sheet #: This sheet Basic structural system  Select one MHO MAGNETIC HOLD OPEN s c:; ;'fé? %é'; °z
Other Roofing Consultant Kevin Loftus 984-202-7391 kevin.loftus@terracon.com O o " 4 wall locations (Ch 7 Analysis Procedure: Select one = :E CERT. NO. ) >z
(“Other” should include firms and individuals such as truss, precast, pre-engineered, interior designers, etc.) 1re and/or smoke rated wall locations (Chapter Architectural. Mechanical h 2 Select = e 27 =
= [ Assumed and real property line locations (if not on the site plan) rehitectural, Mechanieal, Components anchored? Select one @ EXIT SIGN z \&' 50676 S S
2018 NC BUILDING CODE: Renovation [ Exterior wall opening area with respect to distance to assumed property lines (705.8) LATERAL DESIGN CONTROL: Select one 2 ) ?9?7/1 CARO\—\\&. ’ S
2018 NC EXISTING BUILDING CODE: Alteration Level I1 N/A N/A % Occupancy Use for each area as it relates to occupant load calculation (Table 1004.1.2) SOIL BEARING CAPACITIES 36DW ?$;7DOOCOCRUVF\’/I|A?\I-|:I-|'|SI\;’OE|\R/HQQLO=R 3:1-5(; SINEOAISPRlNKLER) ’///// I?A oae G\)\ \\\\\\
Lo i Occupant loads for each area : 2- 7 LE\ N\
CONSTRUCTED: (date) CURRENT OCCUPANCY(S) (Ch. 3): X Exit sign locations (1013) Select one psf ///,,“E“‘\\\\
RENOVATED: (date) PROPOSED OCCUPANCY(S) (Ch. 3): No Change 2 Exit access travel distances (1017) Pile size, type, and capacity 48DW 48" DOOR WIDTH NOMINAL = 45.5" CLEAR
RISK CATEGORY (Table 1604.5): Current: 11 Proposed: 111 [X] Common path of travel distances (Tables 1006.2.1 & 1006.3.2(1)) (227 OCCUPANTS PER DOOR AT 0.2-NO SPRINKLER)
[ Dead end lengths (1020.4) " _ "
BASIC BUILDING DATA ar exit widths i 72DW (PAIR) 36" DOORS WIDTH NOMINAL = 68.5" CLEAR
B U . [ Clear exit widths for each exit door (342 OCCUPANTS PER DOOR AT 0.2-NO SPRINKLER)
onstruction Type: 111-B <] Maximum calculated occupant load capacity each exit door can accommodate based on egress width (1005.3)
Sprinklers: No N/A B4 Actual occupant load for each exit door
Standpipes: No [J A separate schematic plan indicating where fire rated floor/ceiling and/or roof structure is provided for 800w (PAlR) 40" DOORS WIDTH NOMINAL =76.5" CLEAR
Primary Fire District: No Flood Hazard Area: Yes purposes of occupancy separation (382 OCCUPANTS PER DOOR AT 0.2-NO SPR|NKLER)
Special Inspections Required: Yes (Contact the local inspection jurisdiction for % Location of doors with panic hardware (1010.1.10)
[l
[l
[l
[
O
O

FLOOR EXISTING (SQ FT) NEW (SQ FT) SUB-TOTAL
3% Floor The square footage of each fire area (202)
214 Floor The square footage of each smoke compartment for Occupancy Classification [-2 (407.5) B | D S ET
Mezzanine Note any code exceptions or table notes that may have been utilized regarding the items above
1% Floor *8,536 0 8,536
TOTAL 8,536

*NO CHANGE IN BUILDING SQUARE FOOTAGE. RENOVATION WORK CONTAINED TO EXIST BLDG FOOTPRINT.
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P E— 2018 APPENDIX B BUILDING SEPERATION DISTANCE DIAGRAM

ALLOWABLE AREA (SECTION 1107) BUILDING CODE SUMMARY FOR ALL COMMERCIAL PROJECTS
& i i . i MECHANICAL DESIGN
Primary Occupancy Classification(s): EducationalSelect one Select one Select one Select one Select one Ui o, | A | s | o TYrEA TvrEB T B L SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS
Accessory Occupancy Classification(s): CLASSIFICATION | UNITS UNITS UNITS UNITS UNITS UNITS UNITS ACCESSIBLE
: . REQUIRED PROVIDED | REQUIRED | PROVIDED | REQUIRED | PROVIDED UNITS
Incidental Uses (Table 509). Q Q 2 e MECHANICAL SUMMARY
Special Uses (Chapter 4 — List Code Sections): NA
Special Provisions: (Chapter 5 — List Code Sections): MECHANICAL SYSTEMS, SERVICE SYSTEMS AND EQUIPMENT
Mixed Occupancy: Select one Separation: Select one  Exception: Thermal Zone
Select one winter dry bulb:
Actual Area of Occupancy A + Actual Area of Occupancy B <1 summer g b l-b'
Allowable Area of Occupancy A Allowable Area of Oceupancy B - v ry bulb:
" n _ <1.00 ACCESSIBLE PARKING Interior design conditions
...... (SECTION 1106) winter dry bulb:
STORY DESCRIPTION AND (2) (B) (© (D) LOT OR PARKING AREA TOTAL # OF PARKING SPACES # OF ACCESSIBLE SPACES PROVIDED |  TOTAL # ACCESSIBLE sulmr.‘ner: Y b(;ﬂb— ROOM TRAVEL DISTANCE
NO. USE BLDG AREA PER | TABLE 506.2* | AREA FOR FRONTAGE | ALLOWABLE AREA PER REQUIRED PROVIDED 96 SPACES 1327 SPACES PROVIDED relative humidity:
STORY (ACTUAL AREA INCREASE!S STORY OR UNLIMITED> ' "
i A3 8536 ¢ ) 9.500 9.500 NA Building heating load: GYMNASIUM PATH 1 98 1 1
B L3 L3 - 9 ] [1]
Building contng ond: GYMNASIUM PATH 2 121'- 11

Mechanical Spacing Conditioning System
TOTAL

! Frontage area increases from Section 506.3 are computed thus: Umctlary i Fumit
a. Perimeter which fronts a public way or open space having 20 feet minimum width = - (F) escription of umk: _— r )
s ; _ heating efficiency: I I
b. Total Building Perimeter = - (P) . . — o . o . o | —
¢ Ratio (F/P) =1 (F/P) PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS cooling efficiency: : — = L L - ‘ -
d. W= Minimum width of public way = 30 (W) (TABLE 2902.1) B -lee category ofunmit: l—:
e. Percent of frontage increase Iy = 100[F/P — 0.25] x W/30 = 75 (%) oL er . ) @ 6
2 Unlimited area applicable under conditions of Section 507. USE WATERCLOSETS URINALS LAVATORIES SHOWERS | DRINKING FOUNTAINS Size category. If oversized, state reason.: - [ I
3 Maximum Building Area = total number of stories in the building x D (maximum 3 stories) (506.2). MALE [ FEMALE | UNISEX MALE | FEMALE | UNISEX | /TUBS | REGULAR | ACCESSIBLE Chlél_er ; i ized. stat ] EXISTING BLEACHERS UNISEX BATH.
* The maximum area of open parking garages must comply with Table 406.5.4. SPACE | NEw 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 - 0 0 17¢ categoty. Thoversized, state reason.: —_— \ 6 ROWS - 58 OCC EA m — -
5 i i i i 2. Exist. 2 3 0 1 4 3 0 - 1 0 83 SF
Frontage increase is based on the unsprinklered area value in Table 506.2 List equipment efficiencies: \\ 348 BLEACHER OCCUPANTS \ ]
1 \ezzzesmmmtl ——— —— ]
ALLOWABLE HEIGHT { } O
]
ALLOWABLE SHOWN ON PLANS CODE REFERENCE ! E E LOBBY }
SPECIAL APPROVALS [
Building Height in Feet (Table 504.3) 55° *No change { } } ‘ Z
Building Height in Stories (Table 504.4) * 2 1 Special approval: (Local Jurisdiction, Department of Insurance, OSC, DPI, DHHS, etc., describe below) E E 366 SF E i m
! Provide code reference if the “Shown on Plans™ quantity is not based on Table 504.3 or 504.4. DPI Review { ™~ ™~ } ™~ } ‘j
? The maximum height of air traffic control towers must comply with Table 412.3.1. @ @ 8) gl 314A
* The maximum height of open parking garages must comply with Table 406.5.4. 684M y—— 684M
*NO CHANGE IN BUILDING HEIGHT. RENOVATION WORK CONTAINED TO EXIST BLDG ENVELOPE. { ; ; ; |
S | " [=] (=] g ||
Q 960 3/4 o o |
x
I E |
|
; b
‘
/ [ ,,,,,,,,,, ]
WOMEN
105
46 SF
|
2018 NC Administrative Code and Policies Revised 6/15/2020 2018 NC Administrative Code and Policies Revised 6/15/2020 2018 NC Administrative Code and Policies Revised 6/15/2020 ] D]:}\J
GYMNASIUM E
101
6335 SF
@TNET=
906 PERSONS I
906+348=1,254 OCCUPANTS m
+ See sheet E-L1 for electrical design* I *NO CHANGE IN ORIGINAL OCCUPANT LOAD (/p)
FIRE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS ENERGY SUMMARY
ENERGY REQUIREMENTS: 2013 APPENDIX B O
BUILDING ELEMENT .
SEP:‘;THON o RAT:;ivaD DEI::)L# DE::)(;N# s“‘g&;ﬂ“ 5“::[:::# The following data shall be considered minimum, and any special attribute required to meet the energy code shall BUILDING CODE SUMMARY FOR ALL COMMERCIAL PROJECTS i E EXIST. TO REMAIN o <r
DISTANCE (Wi + | sHEET# RATED PENETRATION | RATED also be provided. Each Designer shall furnish the required portions of the project information for the plan data sheet. ELECTRICAL DESIGN ' m (o2]
(FEET) REDUCTION) ASSEMBLY JOINTS If performance method, state the annual energy cost for the standard reference design vs annual energy cost for the SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS I ™
X 0 0 proposed design. I (e o)
:?jsgé;“g FOTITIRS, BHCETS. Existing building envelope complies with code: Yes (NCECC C505.1) SIGNS FROM THIS STAIR FE w > o
p— ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AND EQUIPMENT E AREA g
CArny alls
- Exempt Building: No Provide code or statutory reference: > m Z
Exterior Method of Compliance: Select one ®
Notth >30° 0 * . I (7p)
(Existing wall) Climate Zone: 3A Moore County, NC L
East =30° 0 ] Method of Compliance: Energy Code - Prescriptive Lighting schedule (each fixture type) Z w
i i Existing wall) (If “Other™ specify source here) lamp type required in fixture <
West >30 0 (éxmng el number of lamps in fixture , < >
South =30 0 #] THERMAL ENVELOPE (Prescriptive method only) ballast type used in the fixture R
o (Existing wall) number of ballasts in fixture o I |_
Interior 0 0 Roof/ceiling Assembly (each assembly) total wattage per fixture ® » w
Nonbearing Walls and Description of assembly: 2 ply mod bit total interi_or wattage speciAﬁed vs. allowed (whole building or space by space) == & B = =! o [ |
Partitions U-Value of total assembly:  0.039 total exterior wattage specified vs. allowed = o = o = w
Exterior walls R-Value of insulation: R-25 ‘L 1 N | R | B | | J m I_IJ
North N/A N/A Skylights in each assembly: Existing skylights to be filled in and cont insulation placed across Additional Efficiency Package Options m E
East N/A N/A openings. (When using the 2018 NCECC; not required for ASHRAE 90.1) w
West N/A N/A U-Value of skylight: [ C406.2 More Efficient HVAC Equipment Performance O <
South N/A N/A total square footage of skylights in each assembly: 16 [1€406.3 Reduced Lighting Power Density —
- - — 0 0 [ C406.4 Enhanced Digital Lighting Controls o -—
Interior walls and partitions Exterior Walls (each assembly) *No new exterior walls to be constructed. [] C406.5 On-Site Renewable Energy 1 LI F E SAF ETY P LAN <+
Floor Construction N/A N/A E

Description of assembly: [(] €406.6 Dedicated Outdoor Air System
Including supporting beams U-Value of total assembly: [ C406.7 Reduced Energy Use in Service Water Heating A-002 SCALE. 3/32u - 1| ou
and joists R-Value of insulation: e —— '

N/A N/A Openings (windows or doors with glazing)

Floor Ceiling Assembly

Columns Supporting Floors Nia N/A U-Value of assembly: E,W,S=Solarban 90 Grey (U-0.29)
Roof Construction, including 0 0 N=Solarban 60 Clear (U-0.29)
supporting beams and joists Solar heat gain coefficient:  0.25
Roof Ceiling Assembly Na NA projection factor: <0.25
Columns Supporting Roof’ N/A N/A Door U-Values: 0.70 swinging, 0.50 fixed

N/A N/A

Shaft Enclosures - Exit

Shaft Enclosures - Other N/A N/A Walls below grade (cach assembly)

Description of assembly:

Corridor Separation 0 0 U-Value of total assembly:

Occupancy/Fire Barrier Separation 0 0 R-Value of insulation:

Party/Fire Wall Separation NIA N/A

Smoke Barrier Separation N/A N/A Floors over unconditioned space (each assembly)

Smoke Partition N/A N/A Description of assembly: o
Tenant/Dwelling Unit NA | NA U-Value of total assembly: No. Date | Description
Sleeping Unit Separation R-Value of insulation: 1 12-18-23 | ADDENDUM 1

Incidental Use Separation NIA N/A

* Indicate section number permitting reduction Floors slab on grade

Description of assembly:
U-Value of total assembly:
R-Value of insulation:
Horizontal/vertical requirement:
slab heated:

2018 NC Administrative Code and Policies Revised 6/15/2020 2018 NC Administrative Code and Policies Revised 6/15/2020 2018 NC Administrative Code and Policies Revised 6/15/2020
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ADA AND LEGAL DISCLAIMER: This document is intended to comply with the requirements of the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA). However architects and engineers are not licensed to interpret laws or give advice concerning laws. The owner should have this document reviewed by his attorney to determine if it complies with
ADA and other laws.
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EXISTING WINDOWS EACH SIDE OF [ EXISTING ROOF OVERHANG EXISTING ELECTRICAL PANELS Delivery Methods

GYM TO BE REMOVED ABOVE
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I

| |
7 : bz 7 : . ] o . . 333 Fayetteville St, Ste 225
- : DEMO EXIST. SHELVING : Raleigh, NC 27601
I : P:919.573.6350
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: 7 : www.sfla.biz
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| } PEEES e | PATCH/REPAIR EXISTING
= | BRICK
/ \
7777777777777 _
\ EXISTING ROOF
OVERHANG ABOVE
GYMNASIUM
FLOOR PLAN LEGEND
} [ : SYMBOL | DESCRIPTION
t STOREFRONT (CW WALL) TAG - SEE SHEET A401 AND FLOOR PLANS
e I I I B B e I I e e ) e I I e Y e B I e e e I eI I e e B I e e e eI e e e e I e Y e I 1 I e ) e I e B Y P B B BLACK CHAIN LINK : : ( )
[ e e e e s s s e e e e e s s e e et s s s e e e s s s e e e ] CENGE T 4" THICK WINDOW TAG - SEE SHEET A401 AND FLOOR PLANS
_ :m:m:m:m:m:m:m:m:m:m:m:m:m:m:m:m:m:m:m:m:m:m:m:m:m:m:m:m:m:m:m:m:m:m: CONCRETE PAD FOR _ :
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e MECHANICAL | ﬁ 100 DOOR TAG - SEE SHEET A401 AND FLOOR PLANS
: :m:m:m:m:m:m:m:m:m:m:m:m:m:m:m:m:m:m:m:m:m:m:m:m:m:m:m:m:m:m:m:m:m:m: 15-0" EQU 1.' PMENT TYP :
N EEHEEEE SRS ST T T T N | GENERAL NOTES:
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e L e e e e e e Ll el e L el e e e S [ N [T s s RS R V —+ | | —
= ] b (wml el e ] ] — } EXISTING STAIRS TO EGRESS EXISTING STAIRS TO EGRESS { : " MULLION, UNO.
: : \ : AND BASEMENT LOCKER ROOM, AND BASEMENT LOCKER ROOM, : 2. ALL EXTERIOR MASONRY DIMENSIONED TO EXTERIOR FACE OF BRICK
\\ ] BATHROOM,SHOWERS BATHROOM,SHOWERS : VENEER (IF APPLICABLE). IF NO VENEER, TO EXTERIOR FACE OF CMU, UNO.
SEE MECHANICAL Tl ,»T] r - : SEE MECHANICAL 3. ALL DOORS IN MASONRY DIMENSIONED TO MASONRY OPENING.
DRAWINGS FOR BASEMENT P BASEMENT 5 | DRAWINGS FOR & =z z 4. ALL END WALLS, EXTERIOR CORNERS AND PILASTERS TO RECEIVE
MECHANICAL STORAGE 1 ] STORAGE 2 | j MECHANICAL = | BULLNOSE CMU BLOCK.
EQUIPMENT [107] j (. [108] EQUIPMENT
L sems | RENOVATION NOTES:
T T . ‘o o | . | 1. CONTRACTOR IS TO FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO
S — — T r 1 . _‘r l & = = & & ; gl(-)lgﬁ-ll_-g%%rl\llg:\'ll’Ic(:)cl)\l’\é'\AD%g:CEERM'FI-T;NC\;\?HN/ITRIASCE-)FISARVJI\? NOTIFY SFL+A
\/\\ AN H e 3 WIDE GATES | H L ” H VAR 2. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL DEMOLITION WORK WITH THE
— — I - = ~U |
ITH LOAKABLE OWNER PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK.
DN DN LATCHTYP ~ 3. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE OWNER IN ADVANCE OF ANY
\ INTERRUPTION IN UTILITY SERVICES NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE
EXISTING EXTERIOR CONCRETE EXISTING ROOF OVERHANG WORK.
| | | | STOOP AND STAIRS BELOW ABOVE 4. ALL DEMOLITION WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED DURING TIMES APPROVED
S| | | RAISE CURRENT 3 S| | | RAISE CURRENT BY AND ACCEPTABLE TO THE OWNER. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE EVERY
1 | GRADE UP TO BE 1 | GRADE UP TO BE EFFORT TO MINIMIZE NOISE AND CONTROL DUST/DEBRIS MIGRATION SO
I ] 7' FROM LAST \A-201) T j 7' FROM LAST AS TO AVOID DISTRUBANCES TO SCHOOL ACTIVITIES, AS MUSH AS
TREAD TREAD POSSIBLE, FOR THE DURATION OF THE WORK.
5. ALL ITEMS WHICH ARE EXISTING AND TO REMAIN SHALL BE PROTECTED
FOR THE DURATION OF THE WORK. CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR ANY
DAMAGE TO EXISTING ITEMS CAUSED BY THE WORK TO LIKE NEW -
CONDITION AT NO COST TO THE OWNER.
m BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN - RENOVATED m FLOOR PLAN - DEMOLITION 6. ITEMS NOTED TO BE REMOVED SHALL BE REMOVED IN THEIR ENTIRETY, O
A111 o — v A-111 P UNO ON THE DRAWINGS. THIS INCLUDES, BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO, ALL
U SCALE: 1/8"=1-0 SCALE: 1/8" =10 SUPPORTS, FASTENERS, FINISHES, TRACKS, TRANSITIONS, ETC. Z
CONTRACTOR SHALL PATHC AND REPAIR SUBSTRATES AS NECESSARY TO LLI
RECEIVE NEW FINISHED.
7. PATCH ALL DISTURBED AREAS TO MATCH EXISTING. m
8. EXTEND EXISTING UTILITIES AS REQUIRED.
9. ALIGN ALL NEW FINISHED FLOORS, CEILINGS, WALLS, SOFFITS AND ROOFS .
WITH EXISTING AS NECESSARY.
n 10. ALL WALLS NOT NOTED ARE EXISTING AND TO REMAIN. E
NEW PT 2X4 WALL
2 INSTALL (D
W WITH 5/8° GWB MECHANICAL ITEM
et . 500 16" PER SHEET M1.0 -
I | =
o _ o _ o | E
||
EXISTING BLEACHERS e
NEW VCT FLOORING. NEW WALL AND 2 LL]
CEILING PAINT THROUGHT LOBBY. SCRAPE
AND CLEAN EXISTING WALLS AND CEILING o ;
TO PREPARE FOR NEW PAINT. '®) 3
o | N
n > O
NEW DOORS WITH PANIC /N D= LL] =
HARDWARE IN EXISTING - x g))
FRAMES NEW DOORS WITH PANIC ___—— NEWDOORS WITH PANIC =z <<
HARDWARE IN EXISTING HARDWARE IN EXISTING > < S
FRAMES FRAMES _
@) i —
O i g
w ) LL]
E 0 =
o <
I e o < -
~ |women | INFILL OPENING WITH NEW 2X = > b
| FRAMING, IFRP PANEL AND ~—
: T SURROUNDING TRIM AS REQUIRED
He Nl BY MECHANICAL UNIT SIZE.
GYMNASIUM | IR S T INSTALL MECHANICAL ITEM PER
L3 : - SHEET M1.0
NEW DRINKING FOUNTAINS PER PLUMBING : w No.| Date |Description
DRAWINGS. MOUNT ON RESTROOM TOILET 2 | 1 | 12-18-23 | ADDENDUM 1
PARTITION WALLS WITH PARTITION CAP. © :
o F—"
I SEE MECHANICAL : SEE MECHANICAL
jil DRAWINGS FOR DUCT [ : / DRAWINGS FOR DUCT
E g RUNS ; RUNS
] ISSUE DATE: 11/22/23
[ ﬁ ] PROJECT #: 02206.100
NEW WINDOWS TO BE INSTALLED | DRAWN BY: K
EACH SIDE OF THE GYMNASIUM : CHECKED BY: MK
H H H H : © 2023 SfL+a Architects, PA
= = = = = : All Rights Reserved
AN B . B . B LA
oes/Nd N FLOOR PLANS -
DEMOLITION AND
RENOVATION

/"3 \ FLOOR PLAN - RENOVATED

\A11/ SCALE: 118" = 10" A-1 1 1
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REFERENCE EVERGUARD DETAIL 317D
FOR INTERMITTENT FASTENING 20-YEAR MAX
GUARANTEE

REFERENCE EVERGUARD®.
300 SERIES PARAPET WALL
AND CURE DETAILS FOR

TERMINATION

SINGLE-PLY: TPO & PVC

LEXSEAL™ CALLK GRADE

Specialty in Alternative
Delivery Methods

EVERGUARD® COATED
METAL SCUFPER EVERGUARD® DETAILING

DRILL-TEC" FASTENERS 12 (305 mm) RT.U. MEMBRANE HEAT-WELDED EFERENCE EVERGUARD”
0.C. MAX o OVER BUTT JOINTS 300 SERIES PARAPET WALL AND GURB
UNREINFORCED FIELD-FABRICATED DETAILS FOR TERMINATION

CORNERS - HEAT-WELDED (OFTIOM 1)
. 333 Fayetteville St, Ste 225

CONTINUDGUS HEAT-WELDED LAR DRILL-TEC” FASTENERS 12 (305 mm) 0.C MAX METAL DRIP EDGE
PREMANLFACTURED OUTSIDE
CORNERS - HEAT-WELDED (OPTION 2) WOOD MAILER EVERGUARD® TPO COVER TAPE
o HEAT-WELD STRIP
REINFORCED EVERGUARD® MEMBRANE METAL COUNTERFLASHING OR SLIF
.
Raleigh, NC 27601

OR EVERGUARD® DETAILING MEMBRANE FLASHING BY OTHERS 3" (76.2 mm) MIN. FACE.
P:919.573.6350

DRILL-TEC" PLATES &
SCREWS FASTENED 127
(305 mm) O.C, VERTICALLY
UP WALL

DRILL-TEC™ PLATES & SCREWS 12" (305 mm)| INSULATED METAL CUREB EVERGUARD™ —

REINFORCED & (1.52 m) WIDE WATER BLOCK

Y 0.C (6" 152 mm] O.C, FOR BALLASTED o~
Egg&aﬁpé% Ar:grmgﬂa SYSTEMS) ENERGYGUARD ROOF INSULATION OR FLEXSEAL™ REINFORCED EVERGUARD? MEMBRANE . F:91 6
- " - ~ 3 .
WVERTICALLY UP AND OVER S CONTINUOUS PERIMETER HEAT- A G 4" (3.1 mm) x 4° {102 mm) ;‘x‘_:,ﬁmm (REFERENCE EVERGLIARD 300 SERIES :919.573.6355
~ WALL WELDED LAF ¢ v FORVIALL BASE ATTACHMENT) www.sfla.biz
: REINFORCED EVERGUART MEMERANE ° *
HEAT-WELD LAPS DRILL-TEC” FASTENERS 12° (305 mm) 0.C.
HEAT-WELD
/7125 INFORCED EVERGUARD® MEMBRANE i
DRILL-TEC FASTEMERS 12" {305 mm) O.C. OR . .
Jl 80,0, (203 mm) FOR BALLASTED ?ERII?IRI'_\ILEIC' D_N ;
|
REINFORCED EVERGUARD® BAR FASTENED
REINFORCED EVERGUARD® MEMBRANE MEMBRANE (PERIMETER 6 (152 mm) ©.C, AR c HITE c T S
o (PERIMETER SHEET IF REQUIRED) /{ SHEET IF REQUIRED) Wi DRILL-TEC"™
) ) FASTENERS
X ENERGYGUARD™ ROOF }-ENERGYGUARD ™ ROOF INSULATION v
~ REINFORCED EVERGUARD® INSULATION Y ' MULTIPLE LAYERS OF \\\\‘ ! I/////
MEMBRANE (PERIMETER ROOF DECK/SUBSTRATE ENERGYGUARD™ ROOF W RC Hi T ‘s,
<% SHEET IF REQUIRED) ROOF DECK/SUBSTRATE INSULATICN \\\\ » 50 s,
e N . . REFERENCE EVERGUARD® /SUBS > PR “
/ ENERGYGUARD" ROOF WOOD NAILER 54" {31.8 mm) x 4" (102 mm) it ROOF DECK/SUBSTRATE S WTECT(o « 2 -
INSULATION MIN. SECURED TO DECK {OPTIONAL) . . e . ~ B ’%( 92
FLASHING DETAILS {300 SERIES) METAL EDGING WOOD NAILER, 54" (38.1 mm) x 4 NIEVEOR oL =
ROOF DECK/SUBSTRATE [oTE] FOR BASE TERMINATION (REFER TO EVERGUARD” {102 ma) MIN. WIDE SECURED TO S Q .0 =
< % =
1. FOR INSULATION THICKNESS GREATER THAM &° (203 man}, A HARD BOARD 1S REQUIRED ON MECHAMICALLY -NUTE 200 SERIES DETAILS) DECK (OPTIONAL) : w Ly [e] 7 :
FASTENED SYSTEMS ONLY = = CERT.NO z =
2. REMEMBER TO INSTALL EVERGUARC® UNREINFORGED CR PREMANUFACTURED OUTSIDE CORNERS TO 1. FOR INSULATION THICKNESS GREATER THAN & (203 mm), A HARD BOARD IS REQUIRED. = o = =
NOTE] h = Q
THE SCUPPERS' FOUR ROOF-SIDE CORNERS. 2. FOR SELF-ADHERED RAPIDSEAM™ TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS, SEE EVERGUARD® DETAIL 330 FOR LAP " = 3 50676 : N
) ) 3 SCUPPER MUST BE SEALED OFF ON OUTSIDE OF BUILDING. APPLICATION. 1. EVERGUARD® TRO COVER TAPE HEAT-WELD STRIP ONLY TO BE USED WITH TPO MEMBRANE SYSTEMS OMLY. - ‘. . N
1. WALL HEIGHTS OVER 107 (3.05 M) HIGH REQUIRE THE ENTIRE WALL TO BE FULLY ADHERED. UNDER 10 ° . [FoTE] - . . S
(3.05 m) CAN BE DRY HUNG WITHOUT ADHESIVE 4. IF EVERGUARD® COATED METAL IS NOT AN OPTION ADHERE MEMBRANE TO THE NEW SCUPPER BOX. 3. IF EVERGUARD® FREEDOM ™ MEMBRANE 15 USED, BONDING ADHESIVE IS NOT NEEDED AND WALL 2 PRIME THE METAL ONLY WITH EVEREGLIARD TR0 PRIMER. DO NOT SPILL PRIMER ONWELNED BEAM AREA : [ ':Z?’:!’TH CARQ\,}‘%’ S
2 APPLY EVERGLIARD® TPO CUT EDGE SEALANT TO ALL CUT REINFORCED TPO EDGES 5. ABFLY EVERGUARD® TRO CUT EDGE SEALANT TO ALL CUT REINFORCED TPO EDGES MUST BE PRIMED 3. HEAT WELD THE MEMBRAME (NON-ADHESIVE SIDE ONLY) TO MEMBRANE AREA USING EITHER A ROBOTIC OR 1. FLEXSEAL” CAULK GRADE SEALANT £ TO BE ADDED TO ALL TERMINATION BAR EDGES, OPEN HOLES, AND DRILL-TEC™ /,/ ....... \\\
. ° DET, ‘ 4, APPLY EVERGUARD® TPO CUT EDGE SEALANT TO ALL CUT REINFORCED TPO EDGES HAND WELDER TO SPEC B A ' - P ——— ; /,
{REFER TO EVERGUARD® DETAIL 115) (REFER TO EVERGUARD® DETAIL 115). (REFER TO EVERGUARDP DETAIL 115, 4. 95 YEAR GUARANTEES AND ABOVE MUST USE EXTREME ACCESSORIES. é\'E?:II::iSSI\-It:.uh 1HICKI\ESIS GREATER THAN & (203 mm}, A COVER BOARD 15 REQUIRED ON MECHANICALLY ATTACHED ///// '?A L E \ G\a\\\\\\
5. REFER TO DETAIL 2168 FOR EVERGUARD® COVER TAPE HEATWELD ROOF EDGE INSTALLATION. 3 F EVERGUARD® FREEDOM™ MEMBRANE |5 USED, BOMDING ADHESIVE IS NOT NEEDED AWD WALL MUST BE PRIMEL: n nm ‘\\\\
L] e o g THIS DETAL APPLIES TOx
@ DRARNG & oS DETAL AFPUES TG Iﬁverq R " o CAAMWIG & TS DETAL APPLIES T
JEverGuard |34 7| HICH WALL FLASHING DETALL e o (everGuan)| 314 COS'?;TLFEPEEEAELT?ELL EverGuard |5yqp| TERMINATION ATEXISTINGRT.U. |\ (oo 991 | TPO COVER TAPE HEAT-WELD AT J—
HESE¥ N st wrere Ballashed Systoms " WALL T RS Maxzranically Amached Sysiums| El
PARAPET WALL & 5'(1.52 m) WIDE SHEETS Mecharnicaty Atached Sysisms CURB SERIES ROOF PENETRATION WITH COUNTERFLASHING DETAIL ROOF EDGE SERIES METAL DRIP EDGE CORNER DETAIL e WALL EDGE FLASHING WITH TERMINATION BAR LEGEND
CURE SERIES e
AR WEWBEH DATE MTS 5-1.16 aoum DA T T T p— TG [ tnsietu weerto | e remos oar Foar |
NTS. 4-5-16 MTS. B21-18 NTS 10-317 313 ALL SYSTEMS 8124/20 wis
FLASHING KEY 20-YEAR MAX GUARANTEE

REINFORCED EVERGUARD® MEMBRANE SINGLE-PLY: TPO

* 247 - 54" (610 mm -1.27 m}
REQUIRES ADHESIVE
= UP TO 24" (610 mm) DRY HUNG EVERGUARDPWATER BLOCK OR
FLEXSEAL” CALILK GRADE SEALANT

ALTERMATE INSTALLATION

HEAT-WELDED LAP EVERGUARD® PREMOLDED VENT BOOT

TARGET MADE FROM

DRILL-TEC™ PLATES & SCREWS EVERGUARD® TPO MEMBRANE

DRILL-TEC™ TERMINATION BAR
FASTENED &° (152mm) O.C.

FOR MECHANICALLY ATTACHED
SYSTEMS OVER 2112 USE A HALF SHEET
OF MEMBRANE AS A CAP

DRILL-TEC ™ TERMINATION BAR FASTENED 12° (305 mm) O.C.
(OPTIONAL)

METAL COUNTERFLASHING (MAY BE FACE MOUNTED ALSO) B | D S ET

FLEXSEAL" CALLK GRADE SEALANT

STAINLESS STEEL CLAMP

EVERGUARD®ADHESIVE (SEE
FLASHING KEY)

REINFORCED EVERGUARD® MEMBRANE

DRILL-TEG" PLATES & SCREWS 12°
(305 mm) O.C. (6" [152 mm] O.C. FOR
BALLASTED SYSTEMS)

Z
VENT STACK
- FLEXSEAD CALLK GRADE SEALANT
SEE NOTE #2
EVERGUARD® WATER BLOCK OR
FLEXSEAL CAULK GRADE SEALANT
® MOTE: EXISTING COUNTERFLASHING MUST BE IN GOOD
EVERGUARD” PREMOLDED VENT BOOT 1. MECHANIGAL TERMINATION WORKABLE CONDITION AND TIGHT T WALL.
DRILL-TEC® PLATES & SCREWS
4 PER PENETRATION

HEAT-WELDED LAFP

REINFORCED EVERGUARL®
MEMBRANE (PERIMETER
SHEET IF REQUIRED)

DRILL-TEC ™ FASTENERS AND SEALING WASHERS 12* (305 mm) O.C.
HEAT-WELDED LAP
METAL SURFACE MOUNTED COUNTERFLASHING

REINFORCED EVERGUARD’ MEMERANE DRILL-TEC ™ FASTENERS AND SEALIMNG WASHERS 12* (308 mm) 0.C.

REINFORGED EVERGUARD™ MEMBRANE

T T
[T T TT T

T
ITTTTTT

ENERGYGUARD  ROOF

INSULATION
MOTE: EXISTING COUNTERFLASHING MUST BE IN GOOD
ROOF DECKISUBSTRATE 2 MECHANICAL TERMINATION WORKABLE CONDITION AND TIGHT TO WALL.
I |
ENERGYGUARD" ROOF ENERGYGUARD ROOF INSULATION
INSULATION
ROOF DECK/SUBSTRATE
ROOF DECK! SUBSTRATE . "
- EVERGUARD® WATER-BLOCK OR FLEXSEAL™ CAULK GRADE
SEALANT
1, FOR INSULATION THICKNESS GREATER THAN 8° (203 mm), A HARD 1.DO NOT CUT SIDE OF PREMOLDED BOOT. IT MUST BE PULLED OVER VENT PIPE. BRLLTEG * TERMINATION BAR
I Al Al Y ILL- i I
BOARD IS REQUIRED ON MECHANICALLY PASTENED SYSTEMS ONLY 2. IF THE PLATES AND FASTENERS INTRUDE INTO BOOT FLANGE AREA, THEN A TARGET MUST FIRST )
2. IF EVERGUARD® FREEDOM™ MEMBRANE 1S USED, BONDING ADHESIVE IS NOT 1. FOR INSULATION THICKNESS GREATER THAN B (203 mm), A HARD BOARD IS REGUIRED ON MEGHANIGAL BE INSTALLED OVER PLATES AND FASTENERS BEFORE BOOT INSTALLATION, DRILL-TEG ™ FASTENERS AND SEALING WASHERS 6° (152 mm) 0.
NEEDED AND WALL MUST BE PRIMED SYSTEMS ONLY. 3. FOR INSULATION THICKNESS GREATER THAM & (203 mm), A HARD BOARD 1S REQUIRED ON MECHANICAL REINFORCED EVERGUARD® MEMBRANE
3. APPLY EVERGUARD® TPO CUT EDGE SEALANT TO ALL CUT REINFORCED TPO EDGES 2.D0 NOT RUN CAP SHEET INTO THE PERIMETER HALF SHEET REGION IN MEGHANICALLY ATTACHED SYSTEMS. SYSTEMS ONLY /
R AL 11
(REFER TO EVERGUARD? DETAIL 115) 3. APFLY EVERGUARD® TFO CUT EDGE SEALANT TO ALL CUT REINFORGED TPO EDGES 4.25 YEAR GUARANTEES AND ABOVE MUST USE EXTREME AGGESSORIES.
(REFER TO EVERGUARD® DETAIL 115 . 5. APPLY EVERGUARD® TPO CUT EDGE SEALANT TO ALL CUT REINFORCED TPO EDGES
{REFER TO EVERGUARD® DETAIL 115).
3, MECHANICAL TERMINATION {20-YR MAX GUARANTEE)
o [ THER DETAL ASPLIES T3 Crowm e VLT o RAmNG E Teth O A APFLIES TO
JEverGuard| 30, | WALLCURB FLASHING WITH | " m EverGuand |4 10 RIDGE DETAIL | Mestancay JEverGuard |6 PREMOLDED VENT BOOT AL SYSTEMS —_
PasaPE WAL TERMINATION BAR DETAIL | oo tached Sysiems ROOF PENETRATION FLASHING DETAIL WALL TERMINATION 1-3 —
cureeemes — g — — SERIES _ T Y T S T T T [
B-13-10 P, WL MNTS, 6-20-16 e Rl ALL SYSTEMS 824/20 WIS
N.T.S N.T.5. 6-26-17

RS # sy GHLEE, # MEhT e e Rl o # B T 311

*NOTE: NOT ALL DETAILS MAY BE USED

/"3 "\ GAF ROOF DETAILS - BASIS OF DESIGN

A-303/ SCALE: 6" = 10"

EXISTING WOOD PANELING
TO REMAIN

METAL EXPANSION
JOINT COVER

NEW ROOFING PER DETAILS
METAL GUTTER

NEW ROOF OVER COVER BOARD
AND RIGID INSULATION

/ SINGLE PLY ROOFING FLASHING
21/2" WITH WELDED SEAMS
EMAIN. REPLACE AND ’| 1/

PAINT OR REPAINT ANY TRIM THAT IS —_—
DAMAGED DURING WINDOW
REPLACEMENT NEW PT 2x4 ROOF PERIMETER
EXISTING ROOF BRACKET TO REMAIN FRAMING
NEW GUTTER AND DS PER ROOF

NEW STOREFRONT-SAME SIZE “ B
REPLACEMENT W/ BACKER ROD B
AND CAULKING/SEALANT EACH SIDE st T Qe \
AT TOP AND BOTTOM O SR A SR

NEW (2) L6xx3/8 LLV wi (1) a4 TS NEW ALUMINUM FASCIA WITH DRIP

3/4" DIA THRU BOLT. INSTALL
EXISTING SILL FLASHING TO REMAIN 4" FROM EACH END THEN 16" EDGE (Ré”“ RO%F MEMBRANE TURN GUTTER ENDS

OC ANGLES SHALL BEAR MIN VER COVER BOARD) UP AND WELD SOLID

; | 4 ONCMUATEAEND EXISTING ROOF STRUCTURE TO
REMAIN
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN i | DEMO EXIST. WALL AFTER \ METAL SPLICE COVER
/ | < STEELLINTELABOVE IS EXISTING BRICK/CMU WALL
‘ W INSTALLED
- 72\ GUTTER EXPANSION JOINT DETAIL
NEW MECHANICAL DUCT PER
1 MECHANICAL DWGS. HEIGHT A-303 / SCALE: 3"=1-0"
AND OPENING PER

MECHANICAL DRAWINGS

/"5 WINDOW SECTION /7> NEW MECH WALL OPENING /s LOW ROOF FASCIA SECTION

A-303 ) scALE: 3/4" = 10" A-303 ) scALE: 3/4" = 10" A-303 / sCALE: 11/2"=1-0"
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- FILL PIPE WITH CONCRETE
/7@ ANDDOME TOP

VASS-LAKEVIEW ELEM. GYM. RENO.

MOORE COUNTY SCHOOLS
141 JAMES ST, VASS NC 28394

~—_
EXISTING STRUCTURE
] 8'ID SCH 80, PAINTED STEEL PIPE e -
= - — CEILING PER RCP | ABOVE
J |
‘ 4" CONC PAD PER PLAN No.| Date |Description
f _ FINISHED GRADE 1 | 12-18-23 | ADDENDUM 1
| CHAIN LINK FABRIC = | = | = =
“ ===
i/ FENCE POST PER PLAN o ITET= . NEWDOORPER
S 9 24" DIA. — PLAN/DOOR SCHEDULE
17 FINISHED GRADE e ==
= ey - ‘ ‘E‘ ‘ CONCRETE
A u‘%LU:M SR=1 ‘:FOOTING A
=l N EXISTING THICKENED SLAB
e i, = EgORFEMA'N UNDER NEW ISSUE DATE: 11/22/23
PROVIDE PARTITION CAP AT | & o P
. FURR OUT WALL ™| ™ o T =l PROJECT #: 02206.100
CHETHIEK TOILET PARTITIONS. e - EXTEND LOBBY FLOORING ;
=L IaRTO BE GREY C il INTO NEW DOOR OPENING- DRAWN BY: Author
77777777777 L 1] EXIST SOG W/ MATCH EXISTING LOBBY CHECKED BY: Checker
I NEW FLOORING IN FLOORING _
L) <, = NEW BATHROOM © 2023 SflL+a Architects, PA
i S eI m R Al Rights Reserved
i ERAET DETAILS
212 | =
6 3/4" 6 3/4" [ e ]
\ 77‘ ‘7
1" OVERLAP AT PILASTER 1-4' 8 8 g

DRINNKING FOUNTAIN ELEVATION /"5 SITE FENCE POST 74"\ SITE BOLLARD 7“1\ NEW DOOR OPENING @ EXIST. WALL

(o)
A-303/ SCALE: 1/4"= 10" A-303/ SCALE: 3/4"= 10" A-303/ SCALE: 3/4"= 10" A-303/ SCALE: 3/4"=1-0" A 303




ADA AND LEGAL DISCLAIMER: This document is intended to comply with the requirements of the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA). However architects and engineers are not licensed to interpret laws or give advice concerning laws. The owner should have this document reviewed by his attorney to determine if it complies with A
ADA and other laws.
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...Becoming the
NOTE GC TO VERIFY FIELD DIMENSIONS OF DOORS AND FRAMES AT THE GYMNASIUM AND LOBBY PRIOR TO ORDERING DOOR SLAB REPLACEMENTS DOOR LOCKSET FUNCTION LEGEND Leading Designer of
High Performance Facilities
DOOR ERANE ENTRY DEADLOCK FUNCTION: DEADBOLT BY KEY OUTSIDE, THUMBTURN INSIDE T
SIGN BOTH SIDES LOCK FUNCTION: THE INSIDE LEVER IS UNLOCKED BY A KEY AND R
NO. DOOR SIZE MAT TYPE FRAME HARDWARE FIRE RATING TYPE THE OUTSIDE LEVER IS UNLOCKED BY A KEY. CAN REMAIN UNLOCKED.
WIDTH HEIGHT THK FRAME MAT TYPE
o . : EXIST TO REMAIN 2 PRHINGES, PANIC HARDWARE, CORE, CLOSER, OPENING LIMITING DEVICE, 3 EA SILENCER, WEATHER STRIPPING, STOREROOM FUNCTION: THE INSIDE LEVER IS ALWAYS OPERABLE, THE OUTSIDE
101A 30 70 13/4 IFRP F KICKPLATE 0 LEVER IS ALWAYS LOCKED. ONE MUST ALWAYS HAVE A KEY TO OPEN THE DOOR
EXIST TO REMAIN 2 PR HINGES, PANIC HARDWARE, CORE, CLOSER, OPENING LIMITING DEVICE, 3 EA SILENCER, WEATHER STRIPPING FROM THE OUTSIDE. 333 Fayetteville St, Ste 225
1018 30" 70" 134" IFRP F ’ ' ’ K ICKPLATE ’ ’ ’ 0 Raleigh, NC 27601
OFFICE FUNCTION: THE INSIDE LEVER IS ALWAYS OPERABLE. THE OUTSIDE O P:919.573.6350
101 o s 3 FRP : EXIST TO REMAIN 2 PR HINGES, PANIC HARDWARE, CORE, CLOSER, OPENING LIMITING DEVICE, 3 EA SILENCER, WEATHER STRIPPING, 0 LEVER IS LOGKED BY DEPRESSING A BUTTON ON THE INSIDE LEVER. A KEY IS F:919.573.6355
KICKPLATE USED TO UNLOCK THE OUTSIDE LEVER FROM THE OUTSIDE WHEN LOCKED. www.sfla.biz
101D 20 s 3 FRP : EXIST TO REMAIN 2 PR HINGES, PANIC HARDWARE, CORE, CLOSER, OPENING LIMITING DEVICE, 3 EA SILENCER, WEATHER STRIPPING, 0
KICKPLATE PRIVACY FUNCTION: THE OUTSIDE LEVER IS LOCKED BY USE OF A PUSH BUTTON +
101E 30" 70" 134" WD HG EXIST TO REMAIN 2 PR HINGES, PANIC HARDWARE, CORE, CLOSER, OPENING LIMITING DEVICE, 3 EA SILENCER, KICKPLATE 0 ON THE INSIDE LEVER. THE OUTSIDE LEVER CAN BE UNLOCKED (NOT BY A KEY)
101F 3-0" 7-0" 13/4" WD HG EXIST TO REMAIN 2 PR HINGES, PANIC HARDWARE, CORE, CLOSER, OPENING LIMITING DEVICE, 3 EA SILENCER, KICKPLATE 0 BY THE USE OF SOME SIMPLE TOOL.
101G 31" 70" 13/4" WD HG EXIST TO REMAIN 2 PR HINGES, PANIC HARDWARE, CORE, CLOSER, OPENING LIMITING DEVICE, 3 EA SILENCER, KICKPLATE 0 _ ARCHITECTS
101H 30" 70" 13/4" WD HG EXIST TO REMAIN 2 PR HINGES, PANIC HARDWARE, CORE, CLOSER, OPENING LIMITING DEVICE, 3 EA SILENCER, KICKPLATE 0 f\ﬁ\?ﬁFMFE%NCT'ON' THE INSIDE AND OUTSIDE LEVERS ARE FREE TO OPERATE iy,
102 20 s |3 FRP HG EXIST TO REMAIN 2 PR HINGES, PANIC HARDWARE, CORE, CLOSER, OPENING LIMITING DEVICE, 3 EA SILENCER, WEATHER STRIPPING, 0 WNRCH I 7%,
KICKPLATE HARDWARE ABBREVIATIONS: S LT
Lo | 1028 5.0 iy 3 FRP HG EXIST TO REMAIN 2 PR HINGES, PANIC HARDWARE, CORE, CLOSER, OPENING LIMITING DEVICE, 3 EA SILENCER, WEATHER STRIPPING, 0 AST  ASTRAGAL BN ‘.S 2
K . KICKPLATE CLSR  CLOSER Zo i CERTNO, &) 7 2
p ! - oo - ; EXIST TO REMAIN 2 PR HINGES, PANIC HARDWARE, CORE, CLOSER, OPENING LIMITING DEVICE, 3 EA SILENCER, WEATHER STRIPPING, DIA  DIAMETER = i3 ST
p | SIGNAGE NOTES: 102C 3.0 7.0 11304 IFRP HG KICKPLATE 0 FB FLUSHBOLT : %, 066 5@
/ 1. ROOM SIGNAGE TO BE LOCATED ON THE WALL ADJACENT TO . o \ EXIST TO REMAIN 2 PR HINGES, PANIC HARDWARE, CORE, CLOSER, OPENING LIMITING DEVICE, 3 EA SILENCER, WEATHER STRIPPING, KP KICK PLATE 7, MR S
/ THE STRIKE SIDE OF THE DOOR 1020 30 70 134 IFRP HG KICKPLATE 0 OHS  OVERHEAD STOP ) RALE\ GRS
: / \
)/ 2. MOUNTING LOCATION AND HEIGHT SHOWN IS TYPICAL. 103 3-0" 7-0" 1.3/4" WD F HM 1 1.5 PR HINGES, PRIVACY SET, CORE, CLOSER, 1 EA STOP, 3 EA SILENCER 0 D \?vsms \?VTAAL'E'kAEOSUSNSTTE%EéTOP i
7 3. VERIFY NON-TYPICAL SIGN LOCATIONS WITH THE ARCHITECT > >
, PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. 2N, SEEDOORSCH 2 WS WEATHER STRIPPING
, AS SCHEDULED A
) 4. AT DOORS WITH SIDELIGHTS ON THE STRIKE SIDE OF JAMB, AS SCHEDULED AS SCHEDULED AS SCHEDULED
USE DOUBLE SIDED TAPE ONLY. PROVIDE A BLANK SOLID SIGN ) i 5 & 6 5 % GENERAL DOOR NOTES
N o OF SAME COLOR AND SIZE ON OPPOSITE SIDE OF GLASS. 6 6 . !
& 5. COORDINATE ROOM NAME, NUMBER AND DOOR INVENTORY
i § % NUMBER WITH USER 4 4 1 1. PROVIDE AND INSTALL WHEATHERSTRIPPING AT ALL NEW EXTERIOR DOORS.
\ (] i \ VRN z \ z VRN
N Sla 6. PROVIDE SIGNAGE AT ALL INTERIOR DOOR LOCATION, ROOMS N SN © . © SN
o N /s N
\ £l WITH MORE THAN ONE ACCESS POINT SHALL REQUIRE N p N N p N 2. PROVIDE AND INSTALL SILENCERS AT ALL NEW H.M. FRAMES.
N SIGNAGE AT EACH LOCATION. N J/ N N J/ N "
N 7. TYPICAL FOR ALL DOOR INVENTORY NUMBERS - SHALL HAVE N ,/ N ) N ) K N =
N RAISED NUMBERING AND BE BLACK IN COLOR " / " % o l(ggg % o l(ggg o l(ggg 3
N 8. FIRE EVACUTION MAP HOLDERS TO BE PROVIDED IN ALL o . o Ve N al® (1620) al® EXT:{I620) (620 £
N HABITABLE ROOMS ADJACENT TO THE EGRESS DOOR. - N - / N = . = ) . @
\ o
8 N\ 8 / N\ a N\ a / N\ 8
I s I \ s I s I s
[&) V [&] \ v O s O \ / o
3 // 3 \\ // £ // £ \\ // m
< // < \\ // < // < \\ // n
// \\ // // \\ //
~——— FINISHED WALL v N ) v N )
// \\ // // \\ //
M ATTACH SIGN WITH (4) #8 ,/ AN / / AN /
C/S SCREWS TYP S w— __. T \H.‘-’ // \\ // // \\ // 7 - ol
/ N |/ / N |/
l = —\‘— J‘_
1/32" RAISED GRAPHICS | I o 18 min 1 ( 4--)
AND CHARACTERS
| » 455 F F(2) HG HG(2)
i
i
PLACE THIN LAYER OF . /~ "\ DOOR LEGEND 7/~ "\ FRAME LEGEND
SILICONE ADHESIVE I .
BEHIND ALL WALL e T e ——— \_/ SCALE: 3/8"=1'-0" U SCALE: 3/8"=1"-0"
MOUNTED SIGNS : N,
N
| ™
0.080 ACRYLIC BASE Centered on SIGN TYPE FEM SIGN TYPE D SIGN TYPE F SIGN TYPE J
0.0625" ACRYLIC FACE eSS raised characters
" WITH PHOTOPOLYMER b i
II. I. " "
- ggﬁ%gﬁgﬁ:&fgﬁww \ 18 min MECHANICALLY 8 , 9 ) ) NCBC 1013.4 TACTILE EXIT SIGNS.
ML RLEILYE = o FASTENED 1 3 3 A TACTILE EXIT SIGN STATING "EXIT" AND COMPLYING WITH
455 7 ' \ ICC A117.1 SHALL BE PROVIDED ADJACENT TO EACH DOOR TO
. I - ~\ AN AREA OF REFUGE, AN EXTERIOR AREA OF ASSISTED
ALL EDGES AND FIGURE 703.3.11 | 812X 14" CLEAR = RESCUE, AN EXIT STAIRWAY, AN EXIT RAMP, AN EXIT
CORNERS 70 BE e PLASTIC SLEEVE o _ APPROPRIATE PASSAGEWAY AND THE EXIT DISCHARGE.
" GEVELED LOCATION OF SIGNS AT DOORS é SYMBOL
| FIRE EVACUATION MAP HOLDER |5 «——|  ACCESSIBLESYMBOL . .
§ 8 MADE SIMILAR TO AND FROM THE 21 5| | 1/32" RAISED PRIMARY -
S SAME MATERIAL AS THE ROOM o | 8 COPY \
7”4\ SIGNAGE DETAIL AT WALL /"3 ADA SIGN AT DOOR DENTIFICATION SIGN - SEE. =l oRADE | BRALLE ., T 1D
SPECIFICATION SECTION 10 14 Y TRESTRO L N FIRE - VS RAISED 1% PRIMARY COPY
A-401 ) SeALE: 6" = 10" A-401 ] SCALE: 3" = 10" ; 3 P " S e PRIMARY COPY |\ EXIT
6" = . 3n = 00 - COLOR MATCH THE ROOM Cse s s e 1/32" RAISED ROOM & EXTINGUISHER © | GRADEII
IDENTIFICATION SIGNS. TO BE 5 : M INVENTORY NUMBER = —— GRADE I HE NN
12 4 e SN /3 : O BRAILLE
INSTALLED IN EVERY ROOM. 7 ¥ S - P Ny BRAILLE ; D -
i o 5 = © / i
N J = RS . =
: =
/"6 SIGNAGE ELEVATIONS o'
A-401/ sCALE: 3" = 10" -
NAME DESCRIPTION (D
[ |
CH COAT HOOK E
EHD ELECTRIC HAND DRYER UJ
AN FD FLOOR DRAIN - SEE PLUMBING
I N R B —d
N GB 11/2" DIA SS GRAB BAR (GB# NOTED IN PLAN INDICATES
LENGTH IN INCHES) (7)) LIJ
NEW ACT CEILING —l
HIC INDICATES TO MOUNT FIXTURE AT HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE @)
HEIGHT o <
MR SS FRAMED WALL MIRROR ATTACHED WITH CONCEALED I UJ g
FASTENERS 4
L |
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